TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

WHEREAS, INLAND CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY OF UTAH a corporation of Salt Lake City of the County of Salt Lake heretofore purchased from the State of Utah, the lands hereinafter described, pursuant to the laws of said State in such case made and provided,

AND WHEREAS, the said INLANT CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY OF UTAH a corporation has paid for said lands, pursuant to the conditions of said sale, and the laws of the State, duly anacted in relation thereto, the sum of Twenty Three Hundred and Fifty Five Dollars, and all legal interest thereon accrued, as fully appears by the certificate of the proper officer, now on file in the office of the Secretary of State of Utah; of Millely

NOW, THEREFRE I WILLIAM SPRY, GOVERNOR, in consideration of the premises and by virtue of the power and authority vested in me by the laws of the State of Utah, in such case made and provided, do issue this PATENT, in the name and by the authority of the State of Utah, hereby granting and confirming unto the said INLAND CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY OF UTAH & corporation and to its successors and assigns forever, the following piece or parcel of land, situate in the Counties of Salt Lake and Tooele, State aforesaid, to wit as per slip attached hereto:-

Lot One (1) of Section Six (6) in Township Two (2) South, Range Four (4) West; Lots One, (1), Two (2), Three (3), Four (4) and Five (5) of Section Four (4); Lot One (1) of Section Nine (9); Lots One (1), Threen(3) and Four (4) of Section Ten (10); Lots Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Eleven (11), in Township Two (2) South, Range Five (5) West; Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Six (6), in Township One (1) North, Range Two (2) West; Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Thirteen (13) Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Twenty-four (24) in Township One (1) North, Range Three (3) West; Lots one (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Thirty (30) in Township Two (2) North, Range One (1) West; Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), Four (4) and Five (5) of Section Twenty-six (26); Lot One (1) of Section Thirty-one (31); Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), and Four (4) of Section Thirty-three; and Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of Section Thirty-four (34) in Township Two (2) North, Range Two (2) West of the Salt Lake Meridian, containing Fifteen Hundred and Seventy acres according to the said certificate

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said IN-LAND CRYSTAL SALT COMPANY OF UTAH accorporation and to its successors and assigns forever, subject to any easement or right of way of the public to use all such highways as may have been established according to law, over the same or any part theref.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great seal of the State of Utah to be hereunto affixed.

PONE at Salt Lake City, this 24th day of February in the year of our Lord, one to thousand nine hundred and ten, and of the independence of the United States of America the one hundred and Thirty-fourth and in the 15th year of the State of Utah.

William Spry

(SEAL)

By the Governor: C. S. Tingey Secretary of State.

> W. H. Farnsworth Secretary of the State Board of Land

Recorded Patent Book I

Page 362.

Recorded at request of Inland Crystal Salt Co., Apr. 5, 1910, 3-4,67.M.

In Brok 7-E of Deeds Pages 217-18

No. 3458.

G. a. Jaques, Recorder Salt Lake County, Mah Ple Collett Deputy.

Recorded at the request of Inland Crystaldalt & ompany april 27th 1910, at 35 minutes past 10 o'clock am, in Book 3- E'of Deeds, page 302.

Commissioners.